Ticketing information

For ticketing and fare
information visit
translink.com.au/
tickets-and-fares
or call us on 13 12 30.

The crystal ball
to see it all

Timetable information

How to read this timetable

1. Use the route map to find the two
timing points your stop is located
between.

2. Find these points on the timetable.
Your bus is scheduled to arrive
between the times shown for these
points. For example, if your bus stop is
between timing points @) and @ on the
map, then the bus is scheduled to
arrive between the times listed for
Qand®

Please note the times shown are

approximate. We advise customers to

be at their bus stop at least five minutes
before the scheduled departure time.

Travel tips

1. Pre-plan your trip at MyTranslink app,
translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

2. Top up your go card or have a
pre-purchased ticket ready before
boarding. If you have a concession
card, have it ready to show the driver.

3. Read the number on the approaching
bus to check if it is the one you want.

4. Raise your hand so the driver knows
to stop.

5. On the bus find your seat quickly. If
you need to stand, hold onto a handle.

6. Ring the bell to let the driver know to
stop at the next stop for you to get off.
Stay seated until the bus stops and
touch off with your go card as you
get off.

7. Wait for the bus to move away and
check the road is clear before crossing
the road.

Your Western region bus operator
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Due to unforeseen circumstances, details on this
timetable may change.

Download the MyTranslink app for the
most relevant bus, train, ferry and tram
information in the palm of your hand.
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Route description

51 2 Brassall to Riverlink

Shopping Centre
servicing Brassall,

Coalfalls,Woodend, Ipswich
and Riverlink Shopping

Centre.
Operates 7 days.
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512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512

am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
) Brassall, Heritage Dr 6.09 6.39 7.09 7.34 8.04 834 9.0910.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.02 4.02 439 5.09 539 6.09 6.39 7.09 8.08
® Bradfield Dr at Calder Ct 6.15 645 7.16 741 810 840 9.1510.1511.1512.15 1.15 215 3.08 4.08 4.45 515 544 6.14 6.44 7.14 8.3
@ Workshops St at Sutton Park 6.18 648 719 744 813 843 9.1810.18 11.18 1218 1.18 218 3.11 4.11 4.48 518 547 617 6.47 717 8.16
©® Waghorn St near Arthur St 6.23 6.53 724 749 818 848 9.2310.23 11.2312.23 1.23 223 3.16 4.16 4.53 523 552 6.22 6.52 7.21 8.20
@ Bell St at Ipswich station @ 6.28 6.58 7.31 7.56 825 854 9.29 10.29 11.2912.29 1.29 2.29 3.22 422 459 529 558 6.28 6.58 7.26 8.25
O Riverlink Shopping Centre - - - - 831 9.00 9.3510.3511.3512.35 1.35 2.35 3.28 4.28 5.05 535 6.04 6.34 7.04 7.31 8.30

T Route number 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

0 Brassall, Heritage Dr 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 5.09
® Bradfield Dr at Calder Ct 8.14 9.1510.15 11.15 1215 115 215 3.15 4.15 514
@ Workshops St at Sutton Park 8.17 9.18 10.18 11.18 12.18 1.18 2.18 3.18 4.18 5.17
® Waghorn St near Arthur St 8.22 9.2310.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 3.23 4.23 522
@ Bell Stat Ipswich station @ 827 929 10.29 11.29 12.29 1.29 229 3.29 4.29 5.28
O Riverlink Shopping Centre 8.32 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 4.34 5.33

et Route number 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm

() Brassall, Heritage Dr 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09
® Bradfield Dr at Calder Ct 8.14 9.1510.15 11.1512.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15
® Workshops St at Sutton Park 817 9.18 10.18 11.18 12.18 1.18 2.18 3.18 4.18
® Waghorn St near Arthur St 8.22 9.2310.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 3.23 4.23
@ Bell St at Ipswich station 8.27 9.2910.29 11.29 12.29 1.29 229 3.29 429
O Riverlink Shopping Centre 8.32 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 234 3.34 4.34
Train connection

Explanations Trangfer to or frorTl train'servicgs at Ipswich station. For
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— real-time connecting train services, please download the

- Service does not travel via this location MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call

*  Public holidays - generally a Sunday timetable will operate on most gazetted public holidays. 13 12 30.

Please visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for comfirmation of public holiday timetables.




" Route number

512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 512 | 512 | 512

am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
O Riverlink Shopping Centre - - - - 835 9.3310.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 233 3.33 4.08 4.38 5.08 538 6.08 6.38 7.08 7.38
@ Bell St at Ipswich station @ 6.45 710 740 810 840 9.38 10.38 11.33 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.13 443 513 542 6.12 642 7.12 7.42
@ Albion St at Workshops St 6.51 7.16 748 818 848 9451045 11451245 145 245 346 420 450 520 549 6.19 649 7.18 7.48
@ Charles St at Brassall Retirement 6.57 722 754 824 854 9511051 11.51 12.51 1.51 2.51 3.52 4.26 4.56 526 555 6.25 6.55 7.24 7.54
® Fernvale Rd at North High St 7.00 725 7.57 827 857 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.56 4.30 5.00 530 558 6.28 6.58 7.27 7.57
() Brassall, Heritage Dr 7.04 729 801 831 9.01 9.58 10.58 11.58 12.58 1.58 2.58 4.00 4.34 5.04 534 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.31 8.01

T Route number 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512 | §12 | 512 | 512 | 512 | 512

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
O Riverlink Shopping Centre 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.33 3.33 4.33 5.33
@ Bell St at Ipswich station @ 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 5.38
@ Albion St at Workshops St 844 9.44 1044 1144 1244 1.44 244 344 444 544
@® Charles St at Brassall Retirement 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50 5.50
® Fernvale Rd at North High St 8.53 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 2.53 3.53 4.53 5.53
() Brassall, Heritage Dr 8.57 9.57 10.57 11.57 12.57 1.57 2.57 3.57 4.57 5.57

Explanations

- Service does not travel via this location

Public holidays - generally a Sunday timetable will operate on most gazetted public holidays.
Please visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for comfirmation of public holiday timetables.

Train connection

Transfer to or from train services at Ipswich station. For
real-time connecting train services, please download the
MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call

13 12 30.




